Most Likely Meeting of
First Increase in Target

Rate or Range
25th Pctl September 2015
Median September 2015
75th Pctl September 2015

Further
Improvement in

Labor Market

Stabilization
in Energy

Prices

Leveling Out
of the U.S.

Dollar

Absence of
Weakening in
Realized Core

Inflation

Other
(15 Responses)

Average 4.4 2.8 3.2 4.6 3.5

Page 3 of 10

c) Provide your estimate of the most likely outcome (i.e., the mode) for the target federal funds rate or range,
as applicable, immediately following the FOMC meetings and at the end of each quarter or half-year
period below. If you expect a range, please provide both the top and bottom of the range in the specified
fields below.  If you expect a target rate, provide your response in the "Target rate" field only.

 (28 complete responses)

d) In addition, provide your estimate of the longer-run target federal funds rate and your expectation for the

average federal funds rate over the next 10 years.

25th Pctl 75%
Median 78%
75th Pctl 85%

Probability of Not Returning to
ZLB within 2 Years Following

Liftoff

0 - 50
basis
points

51 - 100
basis
points

101 - 150
basis
points

151 - 200
basis
points

>200
basis
points

Average 20% 44% 25% 9% 2%

First Year Following Liftoff

0 - 50
basis
points

51 - 100
basis
points

101 - 150
basis
points

151 - 200
basis
points

>200
basis
points

Average 17% 35% 28% 14% 7%

Second Year Following Liftoff

Apr
28-29

June
16-17

July
28-29

September
16-17

October
27-28

December
15-16

2016
Q1

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
H1

2017
H2

2018
H1

2018
H2

25th Pctl 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 1.75% 2.00% 2.13% 2.25%
Median 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 2.00% 2.75% 2.63% 2.88%
75th Pctl 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 2.50% 3.25% 3.50% 3.50%
# of Responses 25 25 25 24 23 23 21 21 21 21 19 19 16 16

Apr
28-29

June
16-17

July
28-29

September
16-17

October
27-28

December
15-16

2016
Q1

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
H1

2017
H2

2018
H1

2018
H2

25th Pctl 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.75% 0.88% 1.13% 1.50% 1.50% 1.88% 2.00% 2.25%
Median 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 2.38% 2.50% 2.75%
75th Pctl 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 2.25% 2.75% 3.00% 3.25%
# of Responses 25 25 25 25 24 24 22 22 22 22 20 20 17 17

Apr
28-29

June
16-17

July
28-29

September
16-17

October
27-28

December
15-16

2016
Q1

2016
Q2

2016
Q3

2016
Q4

2017
H1

2017
H2

2018
H1

2018
H2

25th Pctl 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 2.00% 2.50% 3.00% 3.13%
Median 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.38% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.25% 1.50% 1.75% 2.50% 3.00% 3.25% 3.50%
75th Pctl 0.25% 0.25% 0.25% 0.50% 0.50% 0.75% 1.00% 1.50% 2.00% 2.25% 2.75% 3.25% 3.50% 3.50%
# of Responses 3 3 3 4 5 5 7 7 7 7 9 9 12 12

Target Rate

Bottom of Target Range

Top of Target Range

Page 4 of 10

e) Of the possible outcomes below, please indicate the percent chance you attach to the target federal funds

rate or range falling in each of the following ranges at the end of 2015, 2016, and 2017. If you expect a
target range for federal funds please use the midpoint of the range in providing your response.

 (29 complete responses)

If you changed your expectations for the most likely timing of liftoff and/or the most likely path of the
target rate or range since the last time the questions were asked, explain the factors that motivated you to